NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 1667 [NW1879E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 19 AUGUST 2016

1667. MrR A Lees (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:
What was the (a) total amount spent and (b) breakdown of such expenditure by the National

Treasury on its participation in the Commission of Inquiry into Allegations of Fraud, Corruption,

Impropriety or lrregularity in the Strategic Defence Procurement Packages to date?
NW1879E

REPLY:

(a) Total amount spent: R1,141,646.33
(b) Total amount spent relates to Counsel fees.


COUNSEL FEES PAID TO STATE ATTORNEY FOR
THE COMMISSION OF INQUIRY INTO ALLEGATIONS
OF FRAUD, CORRUPTION, IMPROPRIETY OR
IRREGULARITY IN THE STRATEGIC DEFENCE
PROCUREMENT PACKAGES

State Attorney Ref no Amount paid
271PTA13 R 25 200.00
614PTA13 R 55 000.00
706PTA13 R 6 000.00
794PTA13 R 30 000.00
095PTA14 R 19 800.00
095PTA14 R 54 600.00
480PTA15 R 54 264.00
794PTA13 R 171 000.00
181PTA14 R 175 104.00
191PTA15 R 102 600.00
416PTA13 R 119 700.00
267PTA14 R 291 840.00
881PTA14 R 18 104.71
881PTA14 R 18 433.62

TOTAL

R 1141 646.33
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